

STATE OF CONNECTICUT BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

NATIONAL DEFENSE STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM NATIONAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM NURSING STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM

November 1, 1974

- WHEREAS, An agreement to be entered into with the Division of Central Collections of the Department of Finance and Control will cover three related student loan programs rather than only the National Defense Student Loan Program as stated in Board Resolution #72-38 dated March 10, 1972; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That Resolution #72-38 dated March 10, 1972 concerning collection of delinquent accounts of the National Defense Student Loan Program is rescinded, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for State Colleges, in accordance with the authority vested under Section 10-109b of the General Statutes, hereby authorizes the Executive Secretary to enter into an agreement with the Division of Collections of the Department of Finance and Control whereby said Division shall provide services to the Board of Trustees for State Colleges for the purpose of effecting the collection of delinquent accounts of the National Defense Student Loan Program, the National Direct Student Loan Program and the Nursing Student Loan Program.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary